SEPTEMBER NEWS

Announcements

WELCOME TO JACKSON ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pre-K & PEP

Reminders

Events

9/1/2025 No School for P Please send in extra
Students clothes in a ziploc bag
9/10/2025 Back to School labeled with your child's
Night for PreK and PEP name on It

B Send in small blanket for
9/23/2025- No school for rest fime
Students I Send areusable water
9/26/2025- Early Release. No bottle
School for half day students

> > ). Fureka Math

Matiching: Have your child help to match and sort different
objects in your house. For example, have them match socks,
shoes, or utensils for meals. Ask sure child, “ How do they
match?”

Encourage them to use words like “They match because they
are both socks and red.” OR “They match because they are
both socks but they are different colors (Not exactly the
same).

Numbers to 3: Touch and count three objects together. Then
ask your child, “How many?” Touching one object at a time,
they count to find the total and match the count to a numeral




222 222 222 222 222 22

Language Aris: Our Theme this month is All About
Me! We will be reading books that help students
answer the question, “How do we use our body
parts to learn and move?” We will discuss how we
can use body parts to express our feelings, and
how we use our body parts together with our
senses to learn about the world around us.

Students will also work on identifying the parts of a
book: front cover/back cover, top, bottom, and
Title.

PEP/Pre-K Contacts

Ms. Haje Emily K Haje@mcpsmd.org

Ms. Goodwin Kelly V Goodwin@mcpsmd.org

Ms. Poretsky Sandra L Poretsky@mcpsmd.org

Mrs. Khan Hina Khan@mcpsmd.org

Mr. Udovish Joseph C Udovich@mcpsmd.org

Ms. Harrigan Sheila R Harrigan@mcpsmd.org

Mr. Jared Williams Jared M Williams@mcpsmd.org
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